RESOLUTION NO. 2005-87

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO SUPPORT PARTICIPATION IN THE SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S (SMUD) GREENERGY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has an interest in participating in SMUD's Greenergy Partnership Program to promote a cleaner and healthier environment; and

WHEREAS, it has been recognized that SMUD's Greenergy Partnership Program provides a benefit to the community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorizes an amendment to the General Fund 2004-05 Budget in the amount of \$4,000; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove wants to continue to support environmentally friendly projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove commits to endorse and participate in SMUD's Greenergy Partnership Program and hereby amends the General Fund Budget of 2004-05 by \$4,000 to cover costs associated with the City Hall Buildings.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 23rd day of March 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON,

CITY CLERK

APPROMED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-87

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 23rd day of March, 2005 the following vote:

AYES: 3 COUNCILMEMBERS: Briggs, Leary, Scherman

NOES: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: 2 COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Soares

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California